UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA

CARL CAVALIER CIVIL ACTION NO.: 3:21-cv-00656

VERSUS JUDGE: deGRAVELLES

STATE OF LOUISIANA, ET AL. MAGISTRATE JUDGE: BOURGEOIS

MOTION TO ENROLL AS COUNSEL OF RECORD

NOW INTO COURT, through undersigned counsel, comes plaintiff, Carl Cavalier, who respectfully moves that Jill L. Craft, T.A., W. Brett Conrad, Jr., Kaitlin A. Wall, and the Law Office of Jill L. Craft, Attorney at Law, LLC, be permitted to enroll as Mr. Cavalier's counsel of record, in the above captioned matter.

WHEREFORE, plaintiff, Carl Cavalier, prays that after due proceedings are had, that this Court issue an Order permitting Jill L. Craft, T.A., W. Brett Conrad, Jr., Kaitlin A. Wall, and the Law Office of Jill L. Craft, Attorney at Law, LLC, to enroll as counsel of record for Mr. Cavalier in the above captioned matter.

Respectfully submitted,

By: __/s W. Brett Conrad, Jr. ___ Jill L. Craft, T.A., La. Bar Roll No. 20922 W. Brett Conrad, Jr., La. Bar Roll No. 37639 Kaitlin A. Wall., La. Bar Roll No. 39462 Jill L. Craft, Attorney at Law, LLC 329 St. Ferdinand Street Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802 Phone: (225) 663-2612

Fax: (225) 663-2613

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 9th day of December, 2021, a copy of the above and foregoing Motion to Enroll as Counsel of Record was filed electronically using the Court's CM/ECF system. Notice of this filing will be sent to all parties by operation of the Court's electronic filing system.

Baton Rouge, Louisiana, this 9 th day of December, 2021.
/s W. Brett Conrad, Jr
W. Brett Conrad, Jr.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA

CARL CAVALIER	CIVIL ACTION NO.: 3:21-cv-00656
VERSUS	JUDGE: deGRAVELLES
STATE OF LOUISIANA, ET AL.	MAGISTRATE JUDGE: BOURGEOIS
************** <u>ORDER</u>	
Considering the above and foregoing M	otion to Enroll as Counsel of Record, the pleadings,
and the law:	
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that plain	intiff, Carl Cavalier's Motion to Enroll as Counsel
of Record is hereby GRANTED , and that Jill I	L. Craft, T.A., W. Brett Conrad, Jr., Kaitlin A. Wall,
and the Law Office of Jill L. Craft, Attorney	at Law, LLC, is hereby be permitted to enroll as
counsel of record for plaintiff, Carl Cavalier, in	n the above captioned matter.
DONE AND SIGNED in Chambers th	is day of December, 2021, at Baton
Rouge, Louisiana.	
IIIDGE LINITED ST	TATES DISRICT COURT